
North Carolina State (1-0) -vs- New Orleans (0-1)
11/15/08 at New Orleans, La./Lakefront Arena

 
 

 
 
North Carolina State 65

New Orleans 59

Date: 11/15/08
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 1,300
Site: New Orleans, La./Lakefront Arena
Referees: Bret Smith, Brent Hampton, Randy Heimerman

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Carolina State 31 34 65
New Orleans 31 28 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Costner, Brandon * 31 6-10 2-5 5-6 3-4 7 1 1 3 1 1 19
34 McCauley, Ben * 30 5-9 0-0 7-9 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 3 17
04 Fells, Courtney * 34 4-9 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 3 3 2 0 1 9
12 Degand, Farnold * 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Williams, C.J. * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
15 Ferguson, Trevor 28 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 0 10
23 Smith, Tracy 9 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 7
31 Horner, Dennis 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Gonzalez, Javier 23 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 0 4 2 0 1 1
02 Harris, Simon 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mays, Julius 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-47 5-17 14-19 11-23 34 13 14 13 2 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 4-12   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 12-20   60.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 9-13   69.23 %
Total 23-47   48.9 % 5-17   29.4 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 20
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
10:30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Worley, T.J. * 39 6-15 1-4 6-8 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 19
03 McKinstry, Darrian * 34 7-11 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 4 6 1 0 5 17
05 Damachoua, Destin * 32 4-7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
13 Tyrna, Jaroslav * 32 0-4 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 5 0 5 0 1 0
45 Hart, Ejike * 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 3 3 0 0 0
34 Ikeakor, Obi 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
04 Mpondo, Johann 16 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
10 Archie, Justin 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
14 Carmouche, Charles 9 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-48 5-11 10-13 5-17 22 16 13 10 0 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 9-22   40.91 % 2-5   40.00 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 22-48   45.8 % 5-11   45.5 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 7 1st-09:17



First Half Box Score
North Carolina State 31

New Orleans 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Costner, Brandon 16 4-7 2-4 3-4 2-0 2 0 0 1 1 1 13
34 McCauley, Ben 14 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 6
4 Fells, Courtney 15 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
12 Degand, Farnold 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Williams, C.J. 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
15 Ferguson, Trevor 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
23 Smith, Tracy 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
31 Horner, Dennis 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gonzalez, Javier 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 0
2 Harris, Simon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mays, Julius 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 4-12 5-6 6-12 18 4 9 7 2 2 31
40.7 % 33.3 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Worley, T.J. 19 3-6 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 8
3 McKinstry, Darrian 16 5-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 2 11
5 Damachoua, Destin 15 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Tyrna, Jaroslav 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 4 0 0 0
45 Hart, Ejike 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ikeakor, Obi 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
4 Mpondo, Johann 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Archie, Justin 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
14 Carmouche, Charles 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-26 3-6 2-4 2-11 13 5 8 5 0 2 31
50.0 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
North Carolina State 34

New Orleans 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Costner, Brandon 15 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 0 6
34 McCauley, Ben 16 3-4 0-0 5-7 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 11
4 Fells, Courtney 19 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 1 4
12 Degand, Farnold 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Williams, C.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ferguson, Trevor 16 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
23 Smith, Tracy 4 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
31 Horner, Dennis 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Gonzalez, Javier 16 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
2 Harris, Simon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mays, Julius 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-20 1-5 9-13 5-11 16 9 5 6 0 4 34
60.0 % 20.0 % 69.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Worley, T.J. 20 3-9 1-3 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11
3 McKinstry, Darrian 18 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 3 6
5 Damachoua, Destin 17 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
13 Tyrna, Jaroslav 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 1 0
45 Hart, Ejike 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 0 0
34 Ikeakor, Obi 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Mpondo, Johann 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Archie, Justin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Carmouche, Charles 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-22 2-5 8-9 3-6 9 11 5 5 0 4 28
40.9 % 40.0 % 88.9 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Carolina State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans
19:33 MISS JUMPER by DAMACHOUA,DESTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by TYRNA,JAROSLAV
19:28 MISS LAYUP by TYRNA,JAROSLAV

REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,BEN --
MISS JUMPER by MCCAULEY,BEN 19:07
REBOUND OFF by COSTNER,BRANDON --

19:01 FOUL  by HART,EJIKE
GOOD FT by COSTNER,BRANDON 19:01 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by COSTNER,BRANDON 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,TJ
18:46 TURNOVER  by TYRNA,JAROSLAV

GOOD JUMPER by COSTNER,BRANDON 18:30 3-0 V 3
17:53 TURNOVER  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN

MISS 3PTR by COSTNER,BRANDON 17:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HART,EJIKE

17:33 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
MISS JUMPER by MCCAULEY,BEN 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,EJIKE
16:56 MISS 3PTR by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN

REBOUND DEF by FELLS,COURTNEY --
16:37 FOUL  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN

GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,BEN 16:37 4-2 V 2
GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,BEN 16:37 5-2 V 3

16:14 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WORLEY,TJ
-- ASSIST  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN

MISS 3PTR by DEGAND,FARNOLD 15:57
REBOUND OFF by MCCAULEY,BEN --

15:53 FOUL  by HART,EJIKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53

15:53 SUB IN by MPONDO,JOHANN
15:53 SUB OUT by HART,EJIKE

MISS JUMPER by COSTNER,BRANDON 15:35
REBOUND OFF by COSTNER,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by MCCAULEY,BEN 15:16

14:57 MISS JUMPER by MPONDO,JOHANN
REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,BEN --

14:55 FOUL  by TYRNA,JAROSLAV
SUB IN by SMITH,TRACY 14:55
SUB IN by FERGUSON,TREVOR 14:55
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 14:55
SUB IN by HARRIS,SIMON 14:55
SUB IN by HORNER,DENNIS 14:55
SUB OUT by FELLS,COURTNEY 14:55
SUB OUT by DEGAND,FARNOLD 14:55
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CJ 14:55
SUB OUT by COSTNER,BRANDON 14:55
SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,BEN 14:55

14:55 SUB IN by CARMOUCHE,CHARLES
14:55 SUB IN by 33
14:55 SUB OUT by DAMACHOUA,DESTIN
14:55 SUB OUT by TYRNA,JAROSLAV

TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 14:48
14:47 STEAL  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
14:34 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by IKEAKOR,OBI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HORNER,DENNIS 14:12
-- REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,TJ

13:59 MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,TJ
REBOUND DEF by HORNER,DENNIS --



MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 13:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MPONDO,JOHANN

FOUL  by HORNER,DENNIS 13:43
13:32 MISS LAYUP by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN

REBOUND DEF by HORNER,DENNIS --
MISS 3PTR by HORNER,DENNIS 13:12
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TRACY --
FOUL  by SMITH,TRACY 13:10

12:51 SUB IN by ARCHIE,JUSTIN
12:51 SUB OUT by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
12:42 MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,TJ

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,JAVIER --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TRACY 12:25

12:09 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by IKEAKOR,OBI

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TRACY 11:51
REBOUND OFF by HORNER,DENNIS --
MISS LAYUP by HORNER,DENNIS 11:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:46 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL  by HORNER,DENNIS 11:24
11:24 5-10 H 5 GOOD FT by WORLEY,TJ
11:24 5-11 H 6 GOOD FT by WORLEY,TJ

SUB IN by COSTNER,BRANDON 11:24
SUB OUT by HORNER,DENNIS 11:24

11:24 SUB IN by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
11:24 SUB OUT by ARCHIE,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TRACY(in the paint) 11:11 7-11 H 4
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,JAVIER --

10:47 7-13 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MPONDO,JOHANN
-- ASSIST  by WORLEY,TJ

GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,TREVOR 10:29 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,JAVIER --
FOUL  by HARRIS,SIMON 09:57

09:57 MISS FT by WORLEY,TJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:57 MISS FT by WORLEY,TJ
-- REBOUND OFF by TYRNA,JAROSLAV

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CJ 09:57
SUB IN by DEGAND,FARNOLD 09:57
SUB IN by FELLS,COURTNEY 09:57
SUB OUT by SMITH,TRACY 09:57
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 09:57
SUB OUT by HARRIS,SIMON 09:57

09:57 SUB IN by TYRNA,JAROSLAV
09:57 SUB IN by DAMACHOUA,DESTIN
09:57 SUB OUT by CARMOUCHE,CHARLES
09:57 SUB OUT by 33
09:40 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WORLEY,TJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,TREVOR 09:30

09:29 STEAL  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
09:17 10-17 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:08
SUB IN by MCCAULEY,BEN 09:08
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,TREVOR 09:08
MISS LAYUP by FELLS,COURTNEY 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MPONDO,JOHANN
08:37 TURNOVER  by TYRNA,JAROSLAV

STEAL  by COSTNER,BRANDON 08:35
GOOD LAYUP by COSTNER,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:32 12-17 H 5
ASSIST  by FELLS,COURTNEY --



08:05 12-19 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by WORLEY,TJ
-- ASSIST  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by FELLS,COURTNEY 07:57 15-19 H 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CJ --

07:34 MISS LAYUP by DAMACHOUA,DESTIN
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,CJ 07:34
REBOUND DEF by FELLS,COURTNEY --
TURNOVER  by FELLS,COURTNEY 07:30

07:30 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:30 SUB IN by CARMOUCHE,CHARLES
07:14 MISS 3PTR by TYRNA,JAROSLAV

REBOUND DEF by FELLS,COURTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by FELLS,COURTNEY 07:04
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CJ --
TURNOVER  by DEGAND,FARNOLD 06:49

06:49 SUB IN by 21
06:49 SUB OUT by CARMOUCHE,CHARLES
06:30 TURNOVER  by TYRNA,JAROSLAV

MISS JUMPER by DEGAND,FARNOLD 06:20
REBOUND OFF by DEGAND,FARNOLD --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCAULEY,BEN(in the paint) 06:05 17-19 H 2
SUB IN by FERGUSON,TREVOR 05:45
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CJ 05:45

05:45 SUB IN by 33
05:45 SUB OUT by MPONDO,JOHANN
05:41 17-22 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN

TURNOVER  by COSTNER,BRANDON 05:24
05:07 MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,TJ

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,TREVOR --
GOOD 3PTR by COSTNER,BRANDON 04:55 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,TREVOR --

04:35 20-24 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by COSTNER,BRANDON 04:17 23-24 H 1
ASSIST  by MCCAULEY,BEN --

03:55 23-26 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WORLEY,TJ

MISS 3PTR by FELLS,COURTNEY 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN

03:17 MISS LAYUP by TYRNA,JAROSLAV
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,TREVOR --
GOOD DUNK by FELLS,COURTNEY(in the paint) 03:05 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by MCCAULEY,BEN --

02:41 25-29 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DAMACHOUA,DESTIN
-- ASSIST  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN

02:21 FOUL  by IKEAKOR,OBI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:21
GOOD FT by COSTNER,BRANDON 02:21 26-29 H 3
GOOD FT by COSTNER,BRANDON 02:21 27-29 H 2
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 02:21
SUB OUT by DEGAND,FARNOLD 02:21

02:21 SUB IN by ARCHIE,JUSTIN
02:21 SUB OUT by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
02:08 MISS LAYUP by IKEAKOR,OBI

BLOCK  by COSTNER,BRANDON 02:08
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,JAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by COSTNER,BRANDON 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TYRNA,JAROSLAV
01:37 27-31 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by IKEAKOR,OBI

-- ASSIST  by ARCHIE,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,TREVOR(in the paint) 01:23 29-31 H 2
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,JAVIER --

00:58 TURNOVER  by TYRNA,JAROSLAV



STEAL  by MCCAULEY,BEN 00:57
MISS LAYUP by MCCAULEY,BEN 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by IKEAKOR,OBI
00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by DEGAND,FARNOLD 00:13
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 00:13

00:13 SUB IN by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
00:13 SUB OUT by ARCHIE,JUSTIN
00:07 MISS LAYUP by IKEAKOR,OBI

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,TREVOR --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCAULEY,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:02 31-31
ASSIST  by DEGAND,FARNOLD --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Carolina State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans
20:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by FERGUSON,TREVOR 20:00
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 20:00
SUB OUT by DEGAND,FARNOLD 20:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CJ 20:00

19:38 MISS JUMPER by HART,EJIKE
REBOUND DEF by COSTNER,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by FELLS,COURTNEY 19:32
FOUL  by FERGUSON,TREVOR 19:24

19:20 TURNOVER  by HART,EJIKE
STEAL  by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 19:20
TURNOVER  by COSTNER,BRANDON 18:52

18:52 STEAL  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
18:37 MISS LAYUP by WORLEY,TJ

REBOUND DEF by FELLS,COURTNEY --
MISS JUMPER by MCCAULEY,BEN 18:32
REBOUND OFF by FELLS,COURTNEY --
GOOD DUNK by FELLS,COURTNEY(in the paint) 18:25 33-31 V 2
FOUL  by COSTNER,BRANDON 18:10

17:51 MISS JUMPER by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
REBOUND DEF by COSTNER,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,TREVOR 17:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,EJIKE
17:17 33-33 GOOD LAYUP by DAMACHOUA,DESTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HART,EJIKE
MISS JUMPER by FELLS,COURTNEY 16:56
REBOUND OFF by COSTNER,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by COSTNER,BRANDON(in the paint) 16:51 35-33 V 2

16:28 TURNOVER  by HART,EJIKE
STEAL  by MCCAULEY,BEN 16:26

16:26 FOUL  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 16:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TYRNA,JAROSLAV
15:56 MISS LAYUP by TYRNA,JAROSLAV

REBOUND DEF by COSTNER,BRANDON --
15:49 FOUL  by WORLEY,TJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,BEN 15:49 36-33 V 3
GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,BEN 15:49 37-33 V 4
FOUL  by FELLS,COURTNEY 15:24

15:19 MISS JUMPER by HART,EJIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TYRNA,JAROSLAV

15:18 TURNOVER  by TYRNA,JAROSLAV
STEAL  by FELLS,COURTNEY 15:18

15:18 FOUL  by TYRNA,JAROSLAV



GOOD LAYUP by MCCAULEY,BEN(in the paint) 14:55 39-33 V 6
ASSIST  by FELLS,COURTNEY --

14:21 MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,TJ
REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 14:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,EJIKE
14:05 39-36 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DAMACHOUA,DESTIN

-- ASSIST  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
13:31 FOUL  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN

SUB IN by MAYS,JULIUS 13:31
SUB IN by SMITH,TRACY 13:31
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 13:31
SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,BEN 13:31

13:31 SUB IN by MPONDO,JOHANN
13:31 SUB IN by ARCHIE,JUSTIN
13:31 SUB OUT by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
13:31 SUB OUT by HART,EJIKE

MISS 3PTR by FELLS,COURTNEY 13:24
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TRACY --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TRACY(in the paint) 13:18 41-36 V 5
FOUL  by FELLS,COURTNEY 13:01

13:01 41-37 V 4 GOOD FT by WORLEY,TJ
13:01 41-38 V 3 GOOD FT by WORLEY,TJ

SUB IN by HARRIS,SIMON 13:01
SUB OUT by FELLS,COURTNEY 13:01
MISS 3PTR by COSTNER,BRANDON 12:41
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TRACY --

12:38 FOUL  by TYRNA,JAROSLAV
MISS FT by SMITH,TRACY 12:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,TRACY 12:38 42-38 V 4
SUB IN by HORNER,DENNIS 12:38
SUB OUT by COSTNER,BRANDON 12:38

12:38 SUB IN by 33
12:38 SUB OUT by TYRNA,JAROSLAV
12:26 MISS LAYUP by WORLEY,TJ

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRACY --
GOOD JUMPER by HORNER,DENNIS 12:08 44-38 V 6
FOUL  by HARRIS,SIMON 11:49

11:49 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by FELLS,COURTNEY 11:49
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,TREVOR 11:49

11:49 SUB IN by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
11:49 SUB IN by CARMOUCHE,CHARLES
11:49 SUB OUT by DAMACHOUA,DESTIN
11:49 SUB OUT by ARCHIE,JUSTIN
11:46 FOUL  by MPONDO,JOHANN
11:46 TURNOVER  by MPONDO,JOHANN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TRACY(in the paint) 11:16 46-38 V 8
10:40 MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,TJ

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRACY --
GOOD LAYUP by FELLS,COURTNEY(in the paint) 10:30 48-38 V 10
ASSIST  by MAYS,JULIUS --

09:57 MISS 3PTR by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MPONDO,JOHANN

FOUL  by MAYS,JULIUS 09:51
09:51 48-39 V 9 GOOD FT by MPONDO,JOHANN
09:51 48-40 V 8 GOOD FT by MPONDO,JOHANN
09:51 SUB IN by HART,EJIKE
09:51 SUB IN by TYRNA,JAROSLAV
09:51 SUB OUT by MPONDO,JOHANN
09:51 SUB OUT by 33



TURNOVER  by MAYS,JULIUS 09:40
09:38 STEAL  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN

FOUL  by SMITH,TRACY 09:16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:16

09:16 MISS FT by CARMOUCHE,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,JAVIER --
SUB IN by MCCAULEY,BEN 09:16
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 09:16
SUB OUT by MAYS,JULIUS 09:16
SUB OUT by SMITH,TRACY 09:16
TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 08:48

08:48 STEAL  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
08:48 SUB IN by DAMACHOUA,DESTIN
08:48 SUB OUT by CARMOUCHE,CHARLES
08:09 MISS JUMPER by HART,EJIKE

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,SIMON --
07:57 FOUL  by HART,EJIKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57
MISS FT by MCCAULEY,BEN 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,EJIKE
SUB IN by COSTNER,BRANDON 07:57
SUB IN by FERGUSON,TREVOR 07:57
SUB OUT by HARRIS,SIMON 07:57
SUB OUT by HORNER,DENNIS 07:57

07:31 48-42 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DAMACHOUA,DESTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HART,EJIKE

GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,TREVOR 07:14 51-42 V 9
ASSIST  by FELLS,COURTNEY --

06:50 51-44 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HART,EJIKE

GOOD LAYUP by MCCAULEY,BEN(in the paint) 06:33 53-44 V 9
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,JAVIER --

06:06 53-46 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,TREVOR 05:52

05:51 STEAL  by TYRNA,JAROSLAV
05:45 MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,TJ

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,TREVOR --
GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,TREVOR 05:27 55-46 V 9

05:00 55-48 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WORLEY,TJ(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:50

04:50 SUB IN by MPONDO,JOHANN
04:50 SUB OUT by HART,EJIKE

GOOD JUMPER by COSTNER,BRANDON 04:35 57-48 V 9
04:01 57-51 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by WORLEY,TJ
04:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by MCCAULEY,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:52 59-51 V 8
ASSIST  by COSTNER,BRANDON --

03:26 59-53 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by WORLEY,TJ
TURNOVER  by COSTNER,BRANDON 03:02

03:02 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
02:37 MISS JUMPER by DAMACHOUA,DESTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by FELLS,COURTNEY 02:26

02:26 59-54 V 5 GOOD FT by WORLEY,TJ
02:26 59-55 V 4 GOOD FT by WORLEY,TJ
02:07 FOUL  by MPONDO,JOHANN

GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,BEN 02:07 60-55 V 5
MISS FT by MCCAULEY,BEN 02:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:07 SUB IN by HART,EJIKE
02:07 SUB OUT by MPONDO,JOHANN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:46



MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TYRNA,JAROSLAV

01:10 TURNOVER  by HART,EJIKE
STEAL  by MCCAULEY,BEN 01:10

01:04 FOUL  by TYRNA,JAROSLAV
GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,BEN 01:04 61-55 V 6
GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,BEN 01:04 62-55 V 7

01:04 SUB IN by 33
01:04 SUB OUT by HART,EJIKE
00:42 62-57 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by IKEAKOR,OBI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
00:29 FOUL  by TYRNA,JAROSLAV
00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by COSTNER,BRANDON 00:29 63-57 V 6
GOOD FT by COSTNER,BRANDON 00:29 64-57 V 7

00:29 SUB IN by HART,EJIKE
00:29 SUB OUT by TYRNA,JAROSLAV

FOUL  by MCCAULEY,BEN 00:21
00:21 64-58 V 6 GOOD FT by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
00:21 64-59 V 5 GOOD FT by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN
00:14 FOUL  by MCKINSTRY,DARRIAN

GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 00:14 65-59 V 6
MISS FT by GONZALEZ,JAVIER 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by IKEAKOR,OBI
00:07 MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,TJ

REBOUND DEF by COSTNER,BRANDON --


